STUDENTS’ FEEDBACK
APRIL 2014
J B College, Jorhat

Feedbacks of outgoing Major students are obtained in April 2014. Emphasis is given on to understand
the students’ perception towards the relevancy of existing course structure, infrastructure, learning
resources, etc. Students are also given a scope to evaluate the teachers based on five components as
shown in the questionnaire. Department-wise, the collected feedbacks have been tabulated, processed
and findings are communicated to the concerned departments for their evaluation and necessary
action.

Feedbacks have been received for the following departments.

Name of the Department
Assamese
Botany
Chemistry
Commerce
English
Economics
Geography
Geology
History
Mathematics
Physics
Philosophy
Political Science
Sanskrit
Statistics
Zoology




Questionnaire

Students’ Feedback, April 2014
Dear Students

You are hereby asked to give your responses to the following questions. Your valuable
responses will help us to assess our strengths and weaknesses. (Simply put v tick mark in the options)

With regards.

Coordinator, IQAC, JB College, Jorhat

Qes-1: The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was:

a) Challenging, b) Adequate, c) Inadequate, d) Dull

Qes-2: How much of your syllabus has been covered covered/taught in the class:
a) Full, b) Above 75%, c¢) 50% to 75%, d) below 50%.

Qes-3: Whether your expectation from the Programme has been fulfilled?
a) Adequately fulfilled, b) Partially fulfilled, c) Not fulfilled

Qes-4: What is your plan to do after graduation?
a) Pursue higher studies, b) Look for a job, c) Start a business, d) Others

Qes-5: Have you been benefitted from the J.B.College Career Counseling Cell?
a) Benefitted, b) Partially benefited, c) Not benefitted, d) No contact with JBCCC

Qes-6: What is your level of satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office?
a) Highly satisfied, b) satisfied, c) Dissatisfied

Qes-7: What are the reasons for dissatisfaction?
a) Bad behavior of staff, b) Poor accessibility, ¢) Inadequately trained staff, d) All of these.

Qes-8: What is your opinion on the availability of Library material on the course?
a) Excellent, b) Adequate, c) Inadequate, d) Very poor



Qes-9: What is your experience with Library staff?
a) Highly satisfied, b) satisfied, ¢) Dissatisfied

Qes-10: What are the reasons for dissatisfaction?
a) Bad behavior of staff, b) Poor accessibility, ¢) Inadequately trained staff, d) All of these.

Qes-11: What are your experience with the following
A) Games & Sports: a) Highly satisfied, b) satisfied, ¢) Dissatisfied
B) Cultural activities: a) Highly satisfied, b) satisfied, ¢) Dissatisfied
C) Literary activities: a) Highly satisfied, b) satisfied, ¢) Dissatisfied

Signature of the students (Optional)



Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Assamese
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-08 (out going Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SINo Responses No in %
a) Challenging 8 100.0
b) Adequate 0 0.0
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 1 12.5
b) Above 75% 5 62.5
C) 50% to 75% 2 25.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0
Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme
a) Adequately fulfilled 2 28.6
b) Partially fulfilled 5 71.4
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 8 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.College Career Counseling
a) Benefited 3 375
b) Partially benefited 1 125
C) Not benefited 2 25.0
d) No contact with JBCCC 2 25.0
Qus-8 Satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 3 37.5
C) Dissatisfied 5 62.5




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 1 20.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 4 80.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 2 25.0
b) Adequate 3 37.5
C) Inadequate 1 125
d) Very Poor 2 25.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 4 50.0
C) Dissatisfied 4 50.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 3 60.0
b) Poor accessibility 1 20.0
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 1 20.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 5 83.3
C) Dissatisfied 16.7
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 87.5
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 87.5
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Botany
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-13 (out going Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SI No Responses No in %
a) Challenging 2 154
b) Adequate 11 84.6
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus covered/taught in the class

a) Full 1 7.7
b) Above 75% 8 61.5
C) 50% to 75% 3 23.1
d) Below 50% 1 7.7
Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme
a) Adequately fulfilled 2 154
b) Partially fulfilled 11 84.6
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 12 60.0
b) Look out for a job 1 5.0
c) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.College Career Counseling
a) Benefited 3 23.1
b) Partially benefited 1 7.7
)] Not benefited 3 23.1
d) No contact with JBCCC 4 30.8
Qus-8 Satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 9 69.2
C) Dissatisfied 4 30.8




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 3 75.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 1 25.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 1 7.7
b) Adequate 12 92.3
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 2 154
b) Satisfied 11 84.6
c) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction (qus 11 c)
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 1 8.3
b) Satisfied 11 91.7
c) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 3 25.0
b) Satisfied 9 75.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 3 23.1
b) Satisfied 9 69.2
C) Dissatisfied 1 7.7




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Chemistry
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-12 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus followed in the Major Course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 0 0.0
b) Adequate 12 100.0
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 7 58.3
C) 50% to 75% 5 41.7
d) Below 50% 0 0.0
Qus-5 Whether expectations from the Programme fulfilled
a) Adequately fulfilled 0 0.0
b) Partially fulfilled 12 100.0
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 10 83.3
b) Look out for a job 2 16.7
c) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Whether benefited from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
a) Benefited 3 25.0
b) Partially benefited 7 58.3
)] Not benefited 2 16.7
d) No contact with JBCCC 0 0.0

Qus-8 Satisfaction level with the Administrative functioning of the office

| &) | Highly satisfied | o | o0




b) Satisfied 6 50.0
C) Dissatisfied 6 50.0
Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 4 57.1
b) Poor accessibility 1 14.3
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 2 28.6
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 1 9.1
b) Adequate 7 63.6
c) Inadequate 3 27.3
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 2 18.2
b) Satisfied 9 81.8
c) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 1 100.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 1 111
b) Satisfied 8 88.9
)] Dissatisfied 0 0.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 10 100.0
)] Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 10 100.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Commerce
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-93 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

S| No Responses No in %
a) Challenging 27 30.0
b) Adequate 48 53.3
C) Inadequate 9 10.0
d) Dull 6 6.7

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 2 2.2
b) Above 75% 27 30.0
C) 50% to 75% 49 54.4
d) Below 50% 12 13.3

Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme

a) Adequately fulfilled 16 18.2
b) Partially fulfilled 58 65.9
c) Not fulfilled 14 15.9

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 62 70.5
b) Look out for a job 17 19.3
)] Start a business 5 5.7
d) Others 4 4.5

Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
| a) | Benefited | 13 | 148




b) Partially benefited 27 30.7
C) Not benefited 20 22.7
d) No contact with JBCCC 28 31.8
Qus-8 Satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 4 4.5
b) Satisfied 51 58.0
c) Disatisfied 33 37.5
Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 16 40.0
b) Poor accessibility 10 25.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 9 22.5
d) All of these 5 125
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 6 7.1
b) Adequate 39 45.9
C) Inadequate 28 32.9
d) Very Poor 12 14.1
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 4 4.7
b) Satisfied 49 57.0
C) Dissatisfied 33 38.4
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 7 20.0
b) Poor accessibility 11 31.4
c) Inadequately trained staff 8 22.9
d) All of these 9 25.7
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 2 2.3
b) Satisfied 49 55.7
C) Dissatisfied 37 42.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 7 8.0
b) Satisfied 56 63.6
C) Dissatisfied 25 28.4
c) Literary activities
| a) | Highly satisfied | 5 | 57




b) Satisfied 60 68.2
C) Dissatisfied 23 26.1

Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of English
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-27 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SI No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 8 29.6
b) Adequate 16 59.3
c) Inadequate 1 3.7
d) Dull 2 7.4

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 8 29.6
c) 50% to 75% 16 59.3
d) Below 50% 3 11.1

Qus-5 Expectations from the Programme

a) Adequately fulfilled 4 15.4
b) Partially fulfilled 17 65.4
c) Not fulfilled 5 19.2

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 19 70.4
b) Look out for a job 6 22.2
)] Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 2 7.4

Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
a) Benefited 3 111
b) Partially benefited 7 25.9
C) Not benefited 3 11.1




d) | No contact with JBCCC | 14 | 519
Qus-8 Satisfaction with the Administrative functioning of the office

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 12 44.4

C) Dissatisfied 15 55.6
Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 6 40.0

b) Poor accessibility 1 6.7

c) Inadequately trained staff 1 6.7

d) All of these 7 46.7
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course

a) Excellent 0 0.0

b) Adequate 16 59.3

c) Inadequate 3 111

d) Very Poor 8 29.6
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 11 42.3

c) Dissatisfied 15 57.7
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 5 31.3

b) Poor accessibility 3 18.8

C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0

d) All of these 8 50.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 17 77.3

)] Dissatisfied 5 22.7
B) Cultural activities

a) Highly satisfied 1 4.5

b) Satisfied 16 72.7

)] Dissatisfied 5 22.7
c) Literary activities

a) Highly satisfied 2 9.1

b) Satisfied 18 81.8

C) Dissatisfied 2 9.1




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Economics
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-29 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 8 28.6
b) Adequate 13 46.4
C) Inadequate 7 25.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus covered/taught in the class

a) Full 11 37.9
b) Above 75% 12 414
c) 50% to 75% 6 20.7
d) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme

a) Adequately fulfilled 7 25.0
b) Partially fulfilled 21 75.0
C) Not fulfilled 0 0.0

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 23 79.3
b) Look out for a job 4 13.8
C) Start a business 1 34
d) Others 1 3.4

Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling

a) Benefited 3 10.3
b) Partially benefited 13 44.8
C) Not benefited 2 6.9
d) No contact with JBCCC 11 37.9

Qus-8 Satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 19 65.5
C) Dissatisfied 10 34.5




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of staff 3 30.0
b) Poor accessibility 1 10.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 1 10.0
d) All of these 5 50.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material in the course
a) Excellent 3 115
b) Adequate 21 80.8
C) Inadequate 2 7.7
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 16 55.2
C) Dissatisfied 13 44.8
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 10 71.4
b) Poor accessibility 1 7.1
C) Inadequately trained staff 1 7.1
d) All of these 2 14.3
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 24 100.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 5 20.0
b) Satisfied 20 80.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 6 24.0
b) Satisfied 19 76.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Geography
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-18 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SI No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 5 27.8
b) Adequate 13 72.2
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 1 5.6
b) Above 75% 17 94.4
c) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-5 Expectations from the Programme

a) Adequately fulfilled 5 29.4
b) Partially fulfilled 12 70.6
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 15 88.2
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 2 11.8

Qus-7 Whether benefited from the J.B.C. Career Counseling

a) Benefited 0 0.0
b) Partially benefited 2 11.8
C) Not benefited 2 11.8
d) No contact with JBCCC 13 76.5

Qus-8 Satisfaction with the administrative functioning of the office

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 7 38.9

C) Dissatisfied 11 61.1




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 7 63.6
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 4 36.4
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 2 11.1
b) Adequate 5 27.8
c) Inadequate 11 61.1
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 1 5.6
b) Satisfied 4 22.2
c) Dissatisfied 13 72.2
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 5 38.5
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 2 15.4
d) All of these 6 46.2
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 2 11.8
c) Dissatisfied 15 88.2
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 41.2
)] Dissatisfied 9 52.9
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 1 5.9
b) Satisfied 10 58.8
C) Dissatisfied 6 35.3




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Geology
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-20 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus followed in your Major Course was  No. in %

a) | Challenging 4 21.1
b) | Adequate 12 63.2
¢) | Inadequate 3 15.8
d) | Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus covered/taught in the class

a) | Full 1 5.0
b) | Above 75% 17 85.0
c) | 50% to 75% 2 10.0
d) | Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme

a) | Adequately fulfilled 6 30.0
b) | Partially fulfilled 14 70.0
c) | Not fulfilled 0 0.0

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) | Pursue higher studies 17 85.0
b) | Look out for a job 0 0.0
¢) | Starta business 1 5.0
d) | Others 2 10.0

Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling

a) | Benefited 4 21.1
b) | Partially benefited 3 15.8
¢) | Not benefited 5 26.3
d) | No contact with JBCCC 7 36.8
Qus-8 Whether satisfied with the Administrative functioning of the office

a) | Highly satisfied 4 20.0
b) | Satisfied 0 0.0
¢) | Dissatisfied 16 80.0

Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) | Bad Beahaviour of the staff 8 50.0
b) | Poor accessibility 4 25.0




c) | Inadequately trained staff 4 25.0

d) | All of these 0 0.0

Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course

a) | Excellent 2 10.5
b) | Adequate 14 73.7
¢) | Inadequate 3 15.8
d) | Very Poor 1 5.3

Qus-11 Experience with Library staff

a) | Highly satisfied 2 10.0
b) | Satisfied 11 55.0
c) | Dissatisfied 7 35.0

Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) | Bad Beahaviour of the staff 5 45.5
b) | Poor accessibility 3 27.3
¢) | Inadequately trained staff 2 18.2
d) | All of these 1 9.1
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) | Highly satisfied 3 15.0
b) | Satisfied 9 45.0
c) | Dissatisfied 8 40.0
B) Cultural activities
a) | Highly satisfied 2 10.0
b) | Satisfied 10 50.0
c) | Dissatisfied 8 40.0
c) Literary activities
a) | Highly satisfied 2 10.0
b) | Satisfied 13 65.0
¢) | Dissatisfied 5 25.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of History
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.

No. of respondents-17 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus followed in the Major Course was

SI. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 5 29.4
b) Adequate 10 58.8
C) Inadequate 1 5.9
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus covered/taught in class

a) Full 1 5.9
b) Above 75% 5 29.4
C) 50% to 75% 11 64.7
d) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-5 Whether the expectations from the Programme fulfilled

a) Adequately fulfilled 3 18.8
b) Partially fulfilled 6 37.5
C) Not fulfilled 7 43.8

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 16 94.1
b) Look out for a job 1 5.9
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0

Qus-7 Whether benefited from the J.B. C. Career Counseling

a) Benefited 2 11.8

b) Partially benefited 5 29.4

C) Not benefited 3 17.6

d) No contact with JBCCC 7 41.2
Qus-8 Satisfaction with the Administrative functioning of the office

a) Highly satisfied 5 31.3

b) Satisfied 11 68.8

C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 5 45.5
b) Poor accessibility 1 9.1
C) Inadequately trained staff 1 9.1
d) All of these 4 36.4
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 1 6.3
b) Adequate 9 56.3
C) Inadequate 1 6.3
d) Very Poor 5 31.3
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 5 29.4
b) Satisfied 0 0.0
C) Dissatisfied 12 70.6
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 7 50.0
b) Poor accessibility 2 14.3
C) Inadequately trained staff 1 7.1
d) All of these 4 28.6
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 11 68.8
b) Satisfied 0 0.0
C) Dissatisfied 5 31.3
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 15 83.3
b) Satisfied 0 0.0
C) Dissatisfied 3 16.7
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 12 70.6
C) Dissatisfied 5 29.4




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Mathematics
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-12 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SI. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 2 18.2
b) Adequate 5 455
c) Inadequate 3 27.3
d) Dull 1 9.1

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught syllabus in class

a) Full 8 66.7
b) Above 75% 4 33.3
C) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0
Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme
a) Adequately fulfilled 1 8.3
b) Partially fulfilled 11 91.7
C) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 12 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
a) Benefited 0 0.0
b) Partially benefited 3 27.3
)] Not benefited 3 27.3
d) No contact with JBCCC 5 45.5
Qus-8 Satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 11 100.0
)] Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 5 41.7
b) Adequate 7 58.3
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 12 100.0
c) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 8 80.0
c) Dissatisfied 2 20.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 63.6
C) Dissatisfied 4 36.4
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 10 90.9
C) Dissatisfied 1 9.1




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Physics
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-20 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus followed in your Major Course was

SI. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 0 0.0
b) Adequate 18 90.0
C) Inadequate 2 10.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 3 15.0
b) Above 75% 17 85.0
c) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0

Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme

a) Adequately fulfilled 1 5.0
b) Partially fulfilled 18 90.0
c) Not fulfilled 1 5.0

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 18 90.0
b) Look out for a job 1 5.0
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 1 5.0

Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling

a) Benefited 0 0.0
b) Partially benefited 6 30.0
C) Not benefited 2 10.0
d) No contact with JBCCC 12 60.0

Qus-8 Whether satisfied with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 4 20.0
b) Satisfied 0 0.0
C) Dissatisfied 16 80.0




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 13 81.3
b) Poor accessibility 2 125
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 1 6.3
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 4 20.0
b) Adequate 15 75.0
C) Inadequate 1 5.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 2 111
b) Satisfied 8 4.4
C) Dissatisfied 8 44.4
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 6 66.7
b) Poor accessibility 1 111
c) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 2 22.2
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 2 10.0
b) Satisfied 11 55.0
C) Dissatisfied 7 35.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 1 5.0
b) Satisfied 16 80.0
C) Dissatisfied 3 15.0
¢) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 2 10.0
b) Satisfied 16 80.0
)] Dissatisfied 2 10.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Political Science
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated
and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-23 (out going Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus followed in the Major Course was

Responses No in %
a) Challenging 17 77.3
b) Adequate 5 22.7
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 2 9.1
b) Above 75% 3 13.6
c) 50% to 75% 14 63.6
d) Below 50% 3 13.6

Qus-5 Whether expectations from the Programme fulfilled

a) Adequately fulfilled 2 8.7
b) Partially fulfilled 21 91.3
C) Not fulfilled 0 0.0

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 15 68.2
b) Look out for a job 6 27.3
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 1 4.5

Qus-7 Benefited from the J.B.College Career Counseling

a) Benefited 5 23.8
b) Partially benefited 9 42.9
C) Not benefited 2 9.5
d) No contact with JBCCC 5 23.8

Qus-8 Level of satisfaction about the Administrative functioning of the office

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) | Satisfied 7 318

C) Dissatisfied 15 68.2




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 7 43.8
b) Poor accessibility 4 25.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 5 31.3
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 4 17.4
b) Adequate 14 60.9
C) Inadequate 3 13.0
d) Very Poor 1 4.3
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 33.3
C) Dissatisfied 14 66.7
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 7 33.3
C) Inadequately trained staff 14 66.7
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 20 95.2
C) Dissatisfied 1 4.8
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 3 14.3
b) Satisfied 17 81.0
C) Dissatisfied 1 4.8
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 2 9.5
b) Satisfied 19 90.5
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Philosophy
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-13 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

Sl. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 8 61.5
b) Adequate 5 38.5
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 2 16.7
b) Above 75% 6 50.0
c) 50% to 75% 2 16.7
d) Below 50% 2 16.7
Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme
a) Adequately fulfilled 1 7.7
b) Partially fulfilled 6 46.2
C) Not fulfilled 6 46.2
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 9 75.0
b) Look out for a job 2 16.7
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 1 8.3
Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
a) Benefited 3 25.0
b) Partially benefited 3 25.0
C) Not benefited 0 0.0
d) No contact with JBCCC 6 50.0
Qus-8 Satisfaction with the Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 5 41.7
c) Dissatisfied 7 58.3




Qus-9 Reason f

or dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 8 100.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 8 61.5
b) Adequate 5 38.5
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 2 15.4
b) Satisfied 7 53.8
C) Dissatisfied 4 30.8
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 4 80.0
b) Poor accessibility 1 20.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 1 10.0
b) Satisfied 9 90.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 3 30.0
b) Satisfied 7 70.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 3 30.0
b) Satisfied 7 70.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Political Science
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-23 (outgoing Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus followed in the Major Course was

Responses No in %
a) Challenging 17 77.3
b) Adequate 5 22.7
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 2 9.1
b) Above 75% 3 13.6
C) 50% to 75% 14 63.6
d) Below 50% 3 13.6

Qus-5 Whether expectations from the Programme fulfilled

a) Adequately fulfilled 2 8.7
b) Partially fulfilled 21 91.3
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0

Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation

a) Pursue higher studies 15 68.2
b) Look out for a job 6 27.3
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 1 4.5

Qus-7 Benefited from the J.B.College Career Counseling

a) Benefited 5 23.8
b) Partially benefited 9 42.9
C) Not benefited 2 95
d) No contact with JBCCC 5 23.8

Qus-8 Level of satisfaction about the Administrative functioning of the office

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 7 31.8

C) Dissatisfied 15 68.2




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

Bad Beahaviour of the

a) staff 7 43.8
b) Poor accessibility 4 25.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 5 31.3
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 4 17.4
b) Adequate 14 60.9
C) Inadequate 3 13.0
d) Very Poor 1 4.3
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 33.3
C) Dissatisfied 14 66.7
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
) Bad Bea:;\]/clfour of the 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 7 33.3
C) Inadequately trained staff 14 66.7
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 20 95.2
c) Dissatisfied 1 4.8
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 3 14.3
b) Satisfied 17 81.0
C) Dissatisfied 1 4.8
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 2 9.5
b) Satisfied 19 90.5
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Sanskrit
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated
and presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-08 (out going Major students only)

Qus-1 The Syllabus in the Major Course was

SI. No. Responses No in %
a) Challenging 4 50.0
b) Adequate 4 50.0
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus covered/taught in the class

a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 8 100.0
C) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0
Qus-5 Whether the expectation from the Programme fulfilled
a) Adequately fulfilled 0 0.0
b) Partially fulfilled 2 100.0
C) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 5 62.5
b) Look out for a job 3 375
c) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Whether benefited from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
a) Benefited 2 25.0
b) Partially benefited 2 25.0
C) Not benefited 0 0.0
d) No contact with JBCCC 4 50.0
Qus-8 Satisfaction level with the Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 8 100.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course
a) Excellent 0 0.0
b) Adequate 8 100.0
C) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff
a) Highly satisfied 1 125
b) Satisfied 7 87.5
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0
d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 4 50.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
B) Cultural activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 4 50.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 4 50.0
C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014

Department of Statistics
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-06 (outgoing Major students only)
Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SINo Responses No in %
a) Challenging 0 0.0
b) Adequate 1 16.7
c) Inadequate 5 83.3
d) Dull 0 0.0
Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught syllabus in class
a) Full 5 100.0
b) Above 75% 0 0.0
C) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0
Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme
a) Adequately fulfilled 0 0.0
b) Partially fulfilled 6 100.0
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 6 100.0
b) Look out for a job 0 0.0
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.College Career Counseling
a) Benefited 0 0.0
b) Partially benefited 3 75.0
C) Not benefited 1 25.0
d) No contact with JBCCC 0 0.0
Qus-8 Satisfaction with Administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 0 0.0
C) Dissatisfied 6 100.0
Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction
a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0
b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0
C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0




d) All of these 6 100.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course

a) Excellent 0 0.0

b) Adequate 3 100.0

c) Inadequate 0 0.0

d) Very Poor 0 0.0
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 6 100.0

C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0.0

b) Poor accessibility 0.0

C) Inadequately trained staff 0.0

d) All of these 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 6 100.0

C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
B) Cultural activities

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 0 0.0

C) Dissatisfied 6 100.0
c) Literary activities

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 6 100.0

C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




Students’ Feedback, April 2014
Department of Zoology
Responses of students to various questions as per the schedule given to them have been tabulated and
presented for your assessment and action.
No. of respondents-08 (out going Major students only)
Qus-1 The Syllabus you followed in your Major Course was

SI No Responses No in %
a) Challenging 7 87.5
b) Adequate 1 125
c) Inadequate 0 0.0
d) Dull 0 0.0

Qus-2 Syllabus Covered/taught in the class

a) Full 0 0.0
b) Above 75% 8 100.0
c) 50% to 75% 0 0.0
d) Below 50% 0 0.0
Qus-5 Expectation from the Programme
a) Adequately fulfilled 1 125
b) Partially fulfilled 7 87.5
c) Not fulfilled 0 0.0
Qus-6 Plan to do after graduation
a) Pursue higher studies 7 87.5
b) Look out for a job 1 125
C) Start a business 0 0.0
d) Others 0 0.0
Qus-7 Benefit from the J.B.C. Career Counseling
a) Benefited 0 0.0
b) Partially benefited 8 100.0
C) Not benefited 0 0.0
d) No contact with JBCCC 0 0.0
Qus-8 Satisfaction with the administrative functioning of the office
a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0
b) Satisfied 7 87.5
C) Dissatisfied 1 125

Qus-9 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0

b) Poor accessibility 1 100.0




C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0

d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-10 Availability of Library material on the course

a) Excellent 2 28.6

b) Adequate 1 14.3

c) Inadequate 0 0.0

d) Very Poor 4 57.1
Qus-11 Experience with Library staff

a) Highly satisfied 2 25.0

b) Satisfied 6 75.0

C) Disatisfied 0 0.0
Qus-12 Reason for dissatisfaction

a) Bad Beahaviour of the staff 0 0.0

b) Poor accessibility 0 0.0

C) Inadequately trained staff 0 0.0

d) All of these 0 0.0
Qus-13 Experience with the following
A) Games & Sports

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 2 25.0

C) Dissatisfied 6 75.0
B) Cultural activities

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 8 100.0

C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0
c) Literary activities

a) Highly satisfied 0 0.0

b) Satisfied 8 100.0

C) Dissatisfied 0 0.0




10

11

12

13

14

Suggestions from students:

Improve the behaviour of the Office Staff
Improve the behaviour of Library staff
More Infrastructure needed

Clean & Hygiene environment

Improve the girls common room

Improve system of admission, form fillup etc.

Well-equipped lab

College logo in the Uniform

Need Speed breaker in front of college
Need Boys common room

Improve Sports facilities

Reduce fees structure

Improve Canteen and reduce price

Coaching for various competitive exam.

Action taken

1. Discussed among office staff
2. Discussed among the library staff
3. Under process
4. Under process
5. Already improved
6. Software installed
7. Improved
8. Allowed to use
9. Constructed by the dist. authority
10. Proposal submitted
11. Under process
12. As per govt. rules
13. Improved and reduced

14. Arrange sometimes



OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL, J.B. COLLEGE, JORHAT

Dear Sir/Madam

Students’ feedback for the year 2014 is sending herewith for your information and necessary
action. Discuss among the staff members and do the needful.

SI. No. Name of the Dept. Signature
01 Assamese
02 Botany
03 Chemistry
04 Commerce
05 English
06 Economics
07 Geography
08 Geology
09 History
10 Mathematics
11 Physics
12 Philosophy
13 Political Science
14 Sanskrit
15 Statistics
16 Zoology

With sincere regards.

Date: 01-07-2014 Principal





